on Monday, May 18, 2020, there was passed and adopted Ordinance No. 1249 entitled: 

ORDINANCE NO. 1249  

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION WATER 

REFUNDING BONDS OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT 

OF NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($2,560,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF REFUNDING ALL OR A PORTION OF $2,465,000 OF 

GENERAL OBLIGATION WATER BONDS, SERIES 2015; DIRECTING THE APPLICATION OF 

THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BONDS; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; 

PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME;

[...]

heretofore issued and are now outstanding and unpaid valid and interest-bearing bonds of the City of 

Minden, Nebraska, as follows: 

a) General Obligation Water Bonds, Series 2015, date of original issue – October 22, 

2015, in the principal amount of Two Million Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($2,465,000), numbered as shown on the books of the Paying Agent becoming due and 

bearing interest as follows: 

Principal  

Amount 

Maturing  

December 15 

Of Year  

Interest  

Rate 

CUSIP No. 

$125,000 2020 1.70% 602618 BT6 

130,000 2021 2.00 602618 BU3